RESOLUTION 78 - 18

RESOLUTION HONORING THE LADY WARRIORS SOFTBALL TEAM OF WEST NASSAU COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

WHEREAS, the LADY WARRIORS SOFTBALL TEAM OF WEST NASSAU COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL has compiled the tremendous won-loss record of 23-wins and 1-loss for the 1978 season, and,

WHEREAS, the LADY WARRIORS SOFTBALL TEAM OF WEST NASSAU COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL has shown exemplary conduct in the fashion in which they have conducted themselves in representing the High School, and

WHEREAS, the Citizens of Nassau County take great pride in the accomplishments of the WEST NASSAU COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL LADY WARRIORS and their coaches in their Class "AA" victory in the State Championship Tournament, and

WHEREAS, these great accomplishments are even further to be exalted in that the team has only been formed for the short space of two years,

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY in meeting regularly held that the LADY WARRIORS OF WEST NASSAU COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL are to be congratulated and commended as well as their coaches, teachers and fellow classmates, for their tremendous success during the year 1978.

FURTHER, be it resolved that this Resolution be spread upon the minutes of this Board and that a certified copy be presented to the LADY WARRIORS at the regularly scheduled County Commission meeting.

DATED this 13th day of June, 1978.

Attest: By Thomas Phiesen

Its: Ex-officio Clerk

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

DOUGLAS HOPGES

Its: Chairman